

PLANNING

ENGINEERING

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

TEXAS

AUSTIN
COLLEGE STATION
CONROE
CORPUS CHRISTI
DALLAS
FORT WORTH
FRISCO
HOUSTON

SAN MARCOS WACO

LAREDO SAN ANTONIO

CALIFORNIA

LOS ANGELES ORANGE SAN JOSE

ILLINOIS CHICAGO

MICHIGAN OKEMOS 11-25-2022

Ms. Susan Isenburg Kempner Water Supply Corporation P.O. Box 103 11986 East Hwy. 190 Kempner, Texas 76539

Dear: Ms. Isenburg

Per your request, LAN has conducted an engineering review for supplying water to a proposed 13 lot residential subdivision to be named as 4847 CR 3300 Addition, in Lampasas County, Texas. The project is to be built on 170 acres that is located is on CR 3300.

Water System and Site Characteristics:

Type: Residential Subdivision (13 lots on +170 acres)

Location: Lampasas County on CR 3300

Ex. Infrastructure: 4" Waterline @ Site –Fed By Looped 4" Main

Water Elevation in Tower: Elevation 1230 Elevation at Site: Elevation 1080

Static Pressure at Site: 78 psi

Conclusion:

Adding the 13 residential meters to the Kempner Water System at the location of 4847 CR 3300 will not have any net negative impacts on the water system as a whole.

Sincerely,

Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.

Matthew C. Zipperlen, P.E.

Markov C. Zijob

Civil Engineer

Phone: 254-340-6194 Mczipperlen@lan-inc.com

Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.

A LEO A DALY COMPANY

215 Mary Avenue Suite 305 Waco, TX 76701-2253 254.753.9585

lan-inc.com

PRELIMINARY APPLICATION

KEMPNER WATER SUPPLY CORP.

PO Box 103 KEMPNER, TEXAS 76539 512-932-3701 or 254-547-9430 fax # 512-932-2546 Please E-mail to: info@kempnerwsc.com

(Please Print)

DATE 8.35-22			
APPLICANT'S NAME:C	m hand (°C LLC	
PHONE#:			
Property Purchased From:			
LOCATION OF PROPERTY (near	rest intersection, farm	to market or high	way.)
911 ADDRESS: 4847	CR 3300	LLC	
SUBDIVISION:	LOT	BLK	TRACT
ACREAGE AND ABSTRACT: If applicable, please provide KWSC a exact location of the property.	170 + Copy of a plat, survey	y, field notes or m	etes and bounds identifying the
Intended use of property: Personal		Commercial _	
Flood Plain: YESN	10	-	
***The Preliminary Application is	valid for 30 days from	the date it was re	eviewed by Office Personnel.**
	OFFICE U	SE ONLY	
NOTES:			
			Reviewed By: Date:_ Contacted Developer/Sub divider on:

KEMPNER WATER SUPPLY 11986 E. Hwy 190 • P. O. Box 103 Kempner, Texas 76539 254-547-9430 or 512-932-3701 ξ Address Received From BALANCE ACCOUNT AMT. PAID RECEIPT MONEY ORDER [] CHECK CASH HOW PAID В Garye 15494

4847 CR 3300 LLC

2900 W Anderson Lane Suite C200-347 Austin, TX 78757

ABC Bank

WARNING: THIS DOCUMENT HAS SECURITY FEATURES IN THE PAPER

35568555

Austin, TX

DATE: 8/27/2022 10001

69 2,000.00

#010001# #114414814#152048558#

MEMO: Engineering Study for subdivision on CR 3300

ORDER TO THE

Kempner TX 76539

Kempner Water Supply Corp P O Box 103

PAY

Two Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

D Security features

